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Q1. First, are you or anyone in your family a member of the news media or a
candidate for public office?

D T 0 0
1 [ TR 400 100.0%

Q2. In November there will be an election for Governor. How likely are you to vote
in this election? Extremely likely, very likely, somewhat likely or unlikely?

Extremely LiKely........cccoooiiiiii 184

46.0%

VEry LIKEIY. ..o 124

31.0%

Somewhat LIKelY........cccooeiiiiiiiiiice 92 23.0%
UNBKEIY....ooovieeee e 0 0

Q3. Are you registered to vote as a Republican, Democrat or Independent or
something else?

Republican..........coooiiiii 160 40.0%
DEMOCTAL......ciiieiiiieciee e 140 35.0%
INAEPENAENL.......cccviiiiiee e 77 19.3%
SOMEtNING EISE.....cuiiiiiie 23 5.8%
RETUSEA. ... 0 0

4
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Q4. And of the following categories, which one does your age fall into?

L83 64 16.0%

3549 s 92 23.0%

D064ttt 132 33.0%

(S35 TSR 112 28.0%
Q5. Gender

1Y/ TP 196 49.0%

FEMAIR. ... 204 51.0%

Q6. Thinking about the job Governor Branstad is doing, would you say you
generally approve or disapprove of the job he is doing?

Strongly APPrOVE. ....c.oiviiiiieieicee e, 65 16.3%
SOmMEWhat APPIOVE. ......c.eciveieiieie et 152 38.0%
TOTAL APPROVE.......ccooiiiiieieeesese e, 217 54.3%
Somewhat DiSaPPIOVE. ........coeiirerieieieee e 54 13.5%
Strongly DiSAPPIOVE.....c..eciviiieiieeie e este s se e 73 18.3%
TOTAL DISAPPROVE.......ccoci it 127 31.8%
UNdecided/UNSUrE.........c.coveiieiieie e 54 13.5%
RETUSEA. ..o 2 0.5%

Q7. The first name is Terry Branstad, have you heard of him?

Heard of, favorable............cocveviiiiiiiee e 196 49.0%
Heard of, unfavorable............cccouveiiiiiiiiicccee e, 114 28.5%
Heard of, N0 OPINION.......ccoiiiiiieiree e 83 20.8%
Never heard Of.........cvoiiii i 4 1.0%
L] U= 3 0.8%

Q8. The second name is Jack Hatch, have you heard of him?

Heard of, favorable............coooviiiiiiiiie e 34 8.5%
Heard of, unfavorable...........ccoooevvveiee i 29 7.2%
Heard of, N0 OPINION.........cccvviiiiiiiccee e 156 39.0%
Never heard Of.......ccuevvii i 173 43.3%
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RETUSEA. ... 8 2.0%
Q9. And in the election for Governor, if the election were held today and you had to
cast a ballot, would you vote for Terry Branstad, the Republican or Jack Hatch, the
Democrat?

Definitely Branstad............ccccooveveiienieni e, 112 28.0%
Probably Branstad............c.ccoovvvrieiienenenene e 66 16.5%
Leaning Branstad............c.cccovevviieiiiene e 13 3.3%

TOTAL BRANSTAD. ...t 191 47.8%
Leaning HatCh..........ccooiiiiiiee 14 3.5%

Probably HatCh...........ccooeiiiii e, 50 12.5%
Definitely HatCh.........cccooviiii 67 16.8%
TOTAL HATCH....ooiiiiee e 131 32.8%
UNAECIARA. ..o s 74 18.5%
RETUSEA. ... 4 1.0%

L 100 25.0%
TR PP RPN 100 25.0%
K TSP TR UTR PRSPPI 100 25.0%
Ao 100 25.0%
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